
Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, August 13

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 240: One High Choice

slaughter steers 1455 lbs. 53.50,
Choice 24 1170-1470 lbs. 51.2W3.50,
Choice 4-5 950-1390 lbs. 48.50-50.75,
Good 50.00-52.00, Good & Choice
holsteins 1245-1590 lbs. 44.00-46.50,
Few 48.50, Few Standard 42.00-
44.25, Few Utility 38.5041.75.
Choice slaughter heifers one 50.25,
Few Good 44.2549.00, Standard &

Low Good 39.0042.00, Utility& Low
Standard 36.7540.50. Breaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 38.2540.25,one41.00, Cutter&

Boning Utility 34.00-38.85, Few
40.00, Canner & Low Cutter 31.00-
34.75, Few Shells down to 24.50.
Two Choice slaughter bullocks
50.25 & 51.75, Few Good 46.5049.25,
Few Standard 44.5047.75. Yield
Grade No. 1 1180-1715 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 46.2549.50, one
51.00, Few Yield Grade No. 1 1405-
1985 lbs. 43.0046.50.

CALVES 300; Few Choice 73.00-
76.00, Few Good 60.0508.00, Few
Standard 140-180 lbs. 39.00-56.00,

Standard & Good 90-110 lbs. 43.00-
48.00, 65-90 lbs. 38.0043.00, Utility
50-110 lbs. 30.0040.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 50.00-79.00,mostly 60.00-
72.00. FEW BEEF CROSS BULLS
& HEIFERS 70-115 lbs. 46.00-55.00.

HOGS 190: US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 45.6046.00, Lot 205
lbs. 45.00- No. 2-3 215-246 lb. 45.00
45.75, 2 Lots 24 240 & 250 lbs. 43.50
& 44.00. Sows - US No. 1-3 280-585

' lbs. sows 34.50-38.00, No. 2-3 310-590
lbs. 33.00-35.50. Boars 30.0031.00
mostly 30.00.

SHEEP 2: One Choice 75 lbs.
64.00, One Good 85 lbs. 58.00.
GOATS 4: Two mature 52.00 &

60.00, Two Kids 29.00 per head.

Leesport
Livestock Auction

Leesport, Pa.
Wednesday,August 14

Report supplied by PDA

Good 48.25-51.85, few 52.60, one 54,
few Standard & Good 45.00-46.25,
Good & Choice holsteins 42.50-
46.75, Few Standard 40.00-42.75,
Few Choice si. heifers 50.00-51.10,
Few Good 45.00-49.25, Few Stan-
dard 36.0043.60, Few Utility 33.25-
37.00. Breaking Ut. & Commercial
si. cows 38.85-39.25, few 40.75,
Cutter & Boning Ut. 34.00-37.75,
Few 39.00, Canner & Low Cutter
32.00-34.50, Shells down to 25.00.
Choice si. bullocks two 48.75, 50.25,
Standard One 46.00. Yield Grade
No. 1 1055-1805 lbs. si bulls, 45.10-
48.85, Few 52.00, Few Yield Grade
No. 21285-1440 lbs. 44.25-48.50. -

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers M
1&2 325-700 lbs. 52.50-61.00, few L 2620-835 lbs. Heifers Few Ml&2 420-

765 lbs. 46.50-52.00, Few L 2 420-760
lbs. 33.00-36.00. Bulls Few Ml 650-
900 lbs. 44.00-52.50, Few L 2 370655
lbs. 42.5048.50.

CATTLE 216. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market, si.
steers unvenly steady. SI. cows
mostly steady .50, spots 1.75
higher; SI. bulls mostly. High Ch.
& Pr. si. steers,Choice 241060-1280
lbs. 51.25-52.85, few 53.25, few 4-5
1120-1380 lbs. 49.10-51.85, one 42.75,

CALVES 153. Vealers steady 2
higher. Few Choice 66.00-72.00;
Few, Good 59.00-68.00, Few
Standard 46.00-59.00, Standard &

Good 90-135 lbs. 45.0048.00, 75-90
lbs. 40.0045.00, Few Utility 55-80
lbs. 25.00-30.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
95-135 lbs. 59.00-76.00, 70-90 lbs.

See Beachley-Hardy at
Ag Progress Days

W-L Alfalfas.
The Leader inthe Field.

With Multiple Pest Resistances and Consistently High Yields.
Why go with anything hutthe Best!

WL 313 - super yields, high persistence
Wli 318 - Leaihopper Yellowing tolerance
WL 316 - best for Verticilium Wilt problem

For the highest quality, best performing alfalfa at a fair price,
seeyour local Hardy Brand dealer or contact us ...

46.00-56.00. Beef Cross Bulls &

Heifers 65-145 lbs. 47.00-89.00.
HOGS 418. Barrows & gilts 5.00-

5.50 lower. Early sales US No. 1-2
215-250 lbs. barrows and gilts 43.75-
44.25, lot 45, Later Sales 210-240 lbs.
42.7543.25. No. 2-3 205-240 lbs.
42.7543.85, few 41.60, No. 24 220-
255 lbs. 42.5043.00, few to 41.00, No.
24 265-350 lbs. 34.50-38.50. Sows
unevenly steady. US No. 1-3 290675
lbs. 50w533.50-35.50,0ne36.00; No*
2-3 310-730 lbs. 32.00-33.75, one
30.50. Boars 30.00-32.50, few 25.10,
lightweights 31.00-36.00.

FEEDER PIGS 115. Lot US No.
1-3 20 lbs. feeder pigs 107 cwt. No.
1-3 25-30 lbs. 62.00-70.00, No. 1-3 35-
’5O lbs. 70.00-78.00, 1-3 60-70 lbs.
62.00-71.00 cwt.

SHEEP 40. Spring/or/Wooled si.
lambs. Few Ch. & Pr. 60-85 lbs.
64.00- Good & Choice 55-75 lbs.
55.00- Slaughter Sheep 17.00-
34.00. GOATS 26. Mature 17.00-
25.00, few 43.00; Kids 12.00-22.00,
few 27.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 17,1985-Al5

Belleville Livestock
Belleville,Pa.

Wednesday, August 14
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 107. Breaking Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
35.50-38.50, couple 40.50, Canner &

Low Cutter 28.00-35.00, Shells down
to 27.00, Yield Grade No. 1 1000-
1720 lbs. si. bulls, 42.50-48.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Medium & Large Frame #1 58.00
68.50.

CALVES 221. Standard & Good
85-110 lbs. 38.0046.50.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
95-110 lbs. 65.0078.00.

HOGS 170. US No. 1-2 230250 lbs.
barrows and gilts 43.60-45.60 few to
46.00, No. 2-3 200270 lbs. 42.50
44.00, US No. 1-3 360600 lbs. sows
29.5034.00, Boars 25.0029.50.

FEEDER PIGS 245. US No. 1-3
15-25 lbs. feeder pigs 17.5031.50,
No. 1-3 25-50lbs. 32.5040.50.

SHEEP 20. Good and Choice 75-
120 lbs. 51.0067.00, Few slaughter
ewes 17.0027.00, Goats 10.0023.00
per head.

r NU PULSE
AMERICA, INC. )

speC/4/
JULY 1 THROUGH |
AUGUST 31, 1985 |

EXTRA DISCOUNTS ON MAJOR
. PIPELINE COMPONENTS-

*

I SAVE ON NEW 'INSTALLATIONS OR f
| UPGRADES. |
I Last Wook L»ft To Got This Special I

For complete information
contact your NuPulse dealer
or NuPulse America, Inc.,

908 Stewart At., Madison, W 153717
(608) 274-2722

PRICES ROLLED BACK
TO 1978

Fast, Efficient,
Dependable.

The Stormor EZEE-DRY"
Crain Drying system.
The EZEE DRY has proven itself fast efficient and

dependable for more than 15 years Drying capacities
are available up to 2 000 bu /hr at 5 points removal
and it doubles as a storage binafter drying is complete

The thin drying layer and high volume low heat
airflow ensures uniform drying And the EZEE DRY is
virtually maintenance free

Fora free, no obligation estimate,
stop In orcall today.

LOUCKS
GRAIN EQUIPMENT INC.

RD #l2 Box 307
York, PA 17406

(717) 755-2868
Uanulacturod by Stormor Inc Framont Nebraska

Stop By Our Exhibit At
AG PROGRESS DAYS,
Located On W. 6th St.


